Summer 2024

CRJU 230
CRJU 231
EMT 101

Fall 2024

CRJU 116
CRJU 200
CRJU 201
CRJU 205
CRJU 208
CRIU 216
CRJU 217
CRJU 223
CRJU 240
CRJU 296
CRJU 299

Firearms Training 1
Firearms Training 2
Advanced CPR & First Aid
Semester Totals

Physical Training
Police Operations 1
Criminal Investigation
Traffic Control
Police Operations 2
Defensive Tactics
Emergency Vehicle Operations
Speed Measurement Enforcement
Criminal Law & Procedure
Field Experience
MCOLES Review
Semester Totals

In District

Tuition

$158.25
$474.75
$316.50
$949.50
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Tuition

$633.00
$633.00
$474.75
$633.00
$633.00
$633.00
$316.50
$316.50
$633.00
$474.75
$158.25
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2024 Fall Regional Police Academy Cost Breakdown

$158.25

$0.00
$925.60
$50.00
$975.60

$158.25

$389.00
$19.00
$15.00
$0.00
$186.00
$329.00
$244.00
$97.00
$0.00
$279.00
$0.00

per credit hour*

$0.00
$0.00
$109.25
$109.25

$158.25
$1,400.35
$475.75
$2,034.35

per credit hour*

$0.00
$30.99
$140.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$50.50
$0.00
$0.00

$5,538.75 $51,558.00 $221.74

Academy Total (Excluding Licensure Exam)

Licensure Exam

Academy Total*

Additional Expenses
Fitness Test $55.00
Reading/Writing Test $68.00
Driving Record $12.00
Medical Screening ~ $210.00
Uniform Belt $22.00
Boots (Approximate)  $125.00
BDU Pants - 2 pair (Approximate)  $140.00
Total Application Expenses $632.00

$1,022.00
$682.99
$630.00
$633.00
$819.00
$962.00
$560.50
$413.50
$683.50
$753.75
$158.25
$7,318.49

$9,352.84

$75.00

$9,427.84

*All amounts listed above should be considered estimates based on data provided at the time of printing. Book costs are based on the new purchase price and do
not include any tax or shipping costs. Costs are subject to change without notice.

Out of District

Summer 2024 Tuition
CRJU 230 Firearms Training 1 1 $239.50
CRJU 231 Firearms Training 2 3 $718.50
EMT 101 Advanced CPR & First Aid 2 $479.00

Semester Totals 6 $1,437.00
Fall 2024 Tuition
CRJU 116 Physical Training 4 $958.00
CRJU 200 Police Operations 1 4 $958.00
CRJU 201 Criminal Investigation 3 $718.50
CRJU 205 Traffic Control 4 $958.00
CRJU 208 Police Operations 2 4 $958.00
CRJU 216 Defensive Tactics 4 $958.00
CRJU 217 Emergency Vehicle Operations 2 $479.00
CRJU 223 Speed Measurement Enforcement 2 $479.00
CRJU 240 Criminal Law & Procedure 4 $958.00
CRJU 296 Field Experience 3 $718.50
CRJU 299 MCOLES Review 1 $239.50

Semester Totals 35 $8,382.50

$239.50

$0.00
$925.60
$50.00
$975.60

$239.50

$389.00
$19.00
$15.00
$0.00
$186.00
$329.00
$244.00
$97.00
$0.00
$279.00
$0.00
$1,558.00

per credit hour*

$0.00
$0.00
$109.25
$109.25

$239.50
$1,644.10
$638.25
$2,521.85

per credit hour*

$0.00
$30.99
$140.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$50.50
$0.00
$0.00
$221.74

Academy Total (Excluding Licensure Exam)

Licensure Exam

Academy Total*

Additional Expenses
Fitness Test $55.00
Reading/Writing Test $68.00
Driving Record $12.00
Medical Screening ~ $210.00
Uniform Belt $22.00
Boots (Approximate)  $125.00
BDU Pants - 2 pair (Approximate)  $140.00
Total Application Expenses $632.00

$1,347.00
$1,007.99
$873.75
$958.00
$1,144.00
$1,287.00
$723.00
$576.00
$1,008.50
$997.50
$239.50
$10,162.24

$12,684.09

$75.00

$12,759.09

*All amounts listed above should be considered estimates based on data provided at the time of printing. Book costs are based on the new purchase price
and do not include any tax or shipping costs. Costs are subject to change without notice.



