2024 Fall Regional Police Academy Cost Breakdown

Out of District In District

Summer 2024		Tuition	\$158.25	per credit hou	ur*	Summer 2	2024		Tuition	\$239.50	per credit ho	our*
Course Class	Credits	\$/Course	Add. Fees*		Total*	Course	Class	Credits	\$/Course			Total*
CRJU 230 Firearms Training 1	1	\$158.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$158.25	CRJU 230	Firearms Training 1	1	\$239.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$239.50
CRJU 231 Firearms Training 2	3	\$474.75	\$925.60	\$0.00	\$1,400.35	CRJU 231	Firearms Training 2	3	\$718.50	\$925.60	\$0.00	\$1,644.10
EMT 101 Advanced CPR & First Aid	2	\$316.50	\$50.00	\$109.25	\$475.75	EMT 101	Advanced CPR & First Aid	2	\$479.00	\$50.00	\$109.25	\$638.25
Semester Totals	6	\$949.50	\$975.60	\$109.25	\$2,034.35		Semester Totals	6	\$1,437.00	\$975.60	\$109.25	\$2,521.85
Fall 2024		Tuition	\$158.25	per credit hou	ur*	Fall 2024			Tuition	\$239.50	per credit ho	ur*
Course Class	Credits	\$/Course	Add. Fees*	Books*	Total*	Course	Class	Credits	\$/Course	Add. Fees*	Books*	Total*
CRJU 116 Physical Training	4	\$633.00	\$389.00		\$1,022.00		Physical Training	4	\$958.00	\$389.00	\$0.00	\$1,347.00
CRJU 200 Police Operations 1	4	\$633.00	\$19.00		\$682.99	CRJU 200		4	\$958.00	\$19.00	\$30.99	\$1,007.99
CRJU 201 Criminal Investigation	3	\$474.75	\$15.00		\$630.00		Criminal Investigation	3	\$718.50	\$15.00	\$140.25	\$873.75
CRJU 205 Traffic Control	4	\$633.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$633.00	CRJU 205	•	4	\$958.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$958.00
CRJU 208 Police Operations 2	4	\$633.00	\$186.00		\$819.00		Police Operations 2	4	\$958.00	\$186.00	\$0.00	\$1,144.00
CRJU 216 Defensive Tactics	4	\$633.00	\$329.00	\$0.00	\$962.00		Defensive Tactics	4	\$958.00	\$329.00	\$0.00	\$1,287.00
CRJU 217 Emergency Vehicle Operations	2	\$316.50	\$244.00		\$560.50	CRJU 217		2	\$479.00	\$244.00	\$0.00	\$723.00
CRJU 223 Speed Measurement Enforcement	2	\$316.50	\$97.00		\$413.50	CRJU 223	, ,	2	\$479.00	\$97.00	\$0.00	\$576.00
CRJU 240 Criminal Law & Procedure	4	\$633.00	\$0.00		\$683.50	CRJU 240		4	\$958.00	\$0.00	\$50.50	\$1,008.50
CRJU 296 Field Experience	3	\$474.75	\$279.00	·	\$753.75	CRJU 296	Field Experience	3	\$718.50	\$279.00	\$0.00	\$997.50
CRJU 299 MCOLES Review	1	\$158.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$158.25		MCOLES Review	1	\$239.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$239.50
Semester Totals	35	\$5,538.75	\$1,558.00	\$221.74	\$7,318.49		Semester Totals	35	\$8,382.50	\$1,558.00	\$221.74	\$10,162.24
Academy Total (Excluding Licensure Exam)					\$9,352.84			Acaden	ny Total (Exclu	ıding Licensı	ıre Exam)	\$12,684.09
Licensure Exam				\$75.00					Licens	ure Exam	\$75.00	
					φ, 5.00					2100113	are Exam	<i>\$75.</i> 00
Academy Total*					\$9,427.84					Acade	ny Total*	\$12,759.09
Additional Expenses							A	Additional Expenses				
Fitness Test \$55.00								Fitness Test	\$55.00			
Reading/Writing Test \$68.00							Reading	/Writing Test	\$68.00			
Driving Record \$12.00							D	riving Record	\$12.00			
Medical Screening \$210.00							Medi	cal Screening	\$210.00			
Uniform Belt \$22.00								Uniform Belt	\$22.00			
Boots (Approximate) \$125.00							Boots (Approximate)	\$125.00			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						BDU Pan		Approximate)	\$140.00			
BDU Pants - 2 pair (Approximate) \$140.00							lication Ex		\$632.00			
Total Applicat	tion Expense	es \$63	2.00							,		

^{*}All amounts listed above should be considered estimates based on data provided at the time of printing. Book costs are based on the new purchase price and do not include any tax or shipping costs. Costs are subject to change without notice.

^{*}All amounts listed above should be considered estimates based on data provided at the time of printing. Book costs are based on the new purchase price and do not include any tax or shipping costs. Costs are subject to change without notice.